

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812

E-mail:- <u>director@nitmanipur.ac.in</u>, Website: <u>www.nitmanipur.ac.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

OFFICE ORDER Imphal, the 15th December, 2020

No. NITM.1/(7-Estt)/Order/2019(Pt.)/ \$\forall \text{9}\text{9} \text{In supersession of earlier order, the competent authority of the Institute is pleased to appoint the following faculty members as Head of the Department (HoD), Controller of Examination and Assistant Controller of Examination for the following for a period of 2 (two) years w.e.f. 2nd January, 2021 or till further order whichever is earlier. This will be in addition to their normal duties.

Sl. No.	Name of the faculty members & Designation	Name of the Department
1	Dr. Shuma Adhikari Assistant Professor	Department of Electrical Engineering
2	Dr. Manoj Kumar	Department of Electronics and Communication
	Assistant Professor	Engineering
3	Dr. Kh. Johnson Singh	Department of Computer Science and
	Assistant Professor	Engineering
4	Dr. B.P. Swain	Department of Physics
	Associate Professor	
5	Dr. Mrinal Kanti Sarkar	Controller of Examination
	Assistant Professor	
6	Dr. Khwairakpam Sachidananda	Assistant Controller of Examination
	Assistant Professor	

HoD's of the concerned department along with Controller of Examination and Assistant Controller of Examination are directed to hand over all relevant files/documents, charge, etc. to the newly appointed HoDs, Controller of Examination and Assistant Controller of Examination.

(Prof. Kh. Manglem Singh) Registrar (i/c)

Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. All Deans, NIT Manipur
- 3. All HoDs, NIT Manipur
- 4. Concerned person: for taking over the charge
- 5. Asst. Registrars, NIT Manipur
- 6. Accounts Officer, NIT Manipur
- 7. Technical Officer for uploading in the Institute website.
- 8. Account section, NIT Manipur
- 9. Notice Boards
- 10. CF/GF